In accordance with
Rule 18.6 of the A M 1

Insolvency (England &
Notice of administrator’s progress report

Wiales) Rules 2016.

o

Companies House

FRIDAY

g

01/05/2020
COMPANIES HOUSE

Company details

cmpevar o [6 [0 [0 [7 8 o]

Company name in full rRenewabIe Technical Services Limited

[

= Filling in this form
Please complete in typescript or in
bold black capitals.

Administrator's name
Full forename(s}) John Anthony
Sumame Lowe
Administrator's address
Building namelnumber| Ashcroft House
Street | Ervington Court
Post town rMeridian Business Park
County/Region ] Leicester
onae [ [E |1 [9] [TWIL
Country I
u Administrator’s name ©
Full forename(s) Nathan @ Other administrator
Use this section to tell us about
Surame Jones another administrator.
Administrator’s address @
Building namelnumber| Ashcroft House ogthfj:‘adrﬁpiﬂ:a:oﬂ bout
se this sechion to tell us anou
Street | Ervington Court another administrator.
Post town | Meridian Business Park
County/Region | Leicester
ot [ I [+ [ | [awle
Country l

#88

04/17 Version 1.0



AM10

Notice of administrator's progress report

Period of progress report

From date

0 il Blolile

To date

oo fa [2lof2fo

Progress report

| attach a copy of the progress report

Sign and date

Administrator’s
signature

AN
Signature ’; ! ;

Signature date

30 fofa Pololalo

04/17 Version 1.0




AM10

Notice of administrator's progress report

B Presenter information

n Important information

You do not have to give any contact information, but if
you do it will help Companies House if there is a query
on the ferm. The contact information you give will be
visible to searchers of the public record.

All information on this form will appear on the
public record.

Contact name John Anthony Lowe

E Where to send

Company name

FRP Advisory Trading Limited

Address

Ashcroft House

|
I Ervington Court
|

Post town

Meridian Business Park
I‘“““‘V’““-‘”’" Leicester

= [ Te i lo [ [r wlL

I Country

|DX

cp.leicester@frpadvisory.com
0116 303 3337
Checklist

We may return forms completed incorrectly or
with information missing.

| Telephone

Please make sure you have remembered the

following:

O The company name and nurmber match the
information held on the public Register.

[J You have attached the required documents.

O You have signed the form.

You may return this form to any Companies House
address, however for expediency we advise you to
return it to the address below:

The Registrar of Companies, Companies House,
Crown Way, Cardiff, Wales, CF14 3UZ.
DX 33050 Cardiff.

Further information

For further information please see the guidance notes
on the website at www.gov.uk/companieshouse
or email enquiries@companieshouse.gov.uk

This form is available in an
alternative format. Please visit the
forms page on the website at
www.gov.uk/companieshouse

This form has been provided free of charge by Companies House.

0417 Version 1.0




Renewable Technical Services Limited
(In Administration)

Joint Administrators' Summary of Receipts & Payments

Statement From 03/10/2019 From 03/10/2018
of Affairs To 02/04/2020 To 02/04/2020
£ £ £
SECURED ASSETS
1.00 Goodwill NIL 1.00
550,000.00 Book Debts NIL 152,903.28
NIL 152,904.28
COSTS OF REALISATION
Pre Appointment - Administrators’ Fee NIL NIL
Debt Collection Fees NIL NIL
NIL NIL
SECURED CREDITORS
(393,000.00) Shawbrook Bank NIL NIL
NIL NIL
ASSET REALISATIONS
25,000.00 Equipment, Fixtures and Fittings NIL 24,998.00
50,000.00 Stock & WIP NIL 5,000.00
WIP NIL 45,000.00
Uncertain Tax R&D reclaim NIL NIL
Rates Refund NIL 4,743.31
61,000.00 Directors Loans NIL 35,000.00
Bank Interest Gross 143.49 364.54
Uncertain Prepayments NIL NIL
Sundry Refund NIL 940.66
1.00 Customer Contracts NIL 1.00
143.49 116,047.51
COST QF REALISATIONS
Pre-App Disbursements NIL 15.30
Pre-App Costs NIL 44,801.00
Administrators' Remuneration NIL 78,859.57
Administrators' Disbursements NIL 60.78
Newco payment of subs/exps NIL NIL
Sub-contractor costs NIL 15,000.00
Agents/Valuers Fees - Pre-Administrati NIL 2,096.56
Legal fees and disbursements 1,800.00 6,537.00
Legal fees - Pre-Administration NIL 10,056.50
Corporation Tax 30.78 30.78
Pension Costs NIL 1,050.00
Storage Costs 231.90 1,899.66
Statutory Advertising 77.98 147.91
Insurance of Assets 42.95 1,106.95
Bank Charges - Floating {0.40) NIL
Professional Fees NIL 1,660.16
(2,183.21) (163,322.17)
PREFERENTIAL CREDITORS
(4,443.62) Preferential Creditors 2,681.57 2,681,57
(2,681.57) (2,681.57)
FLOATING CHARGE CREDITORS
(2,594,255.00) Catapult NIL NIL
NIL NIL
UNSECURED CREDITORS
(329,431.19) Unsecured Creditors NIL NIL
(455,174.00) HM Revenue & Customs NIL NIL
(40,000.00) David Steventon Loan NIL NIL
NIL NIL

Page 1 of 2

IPS 5QI. Ver. 2012.10

30 April 2020 14:35



Renewable Technical Services Limited
(In Administration)

Joint Administrators' Summary of Receipts & Payments

Statement From 03/10/2019 From 03/10/2018

of Affairs To 02/04/2020 To 02/04/2020

£ £ £

DISTRIBUTIONS

{302.00) Ordinary Shareholders NIL NIL

NIL NIL

(3,130,603.81) (4,721.29) 102,948.05
REPRESENTED BY

Vat Recoverable - Floating 468.87

IB Current Floating 102,526.07

Vat Control Account (46.89)

102,948.05

Page 2 of 2

IPS SQL Ver, 2012.10

30 April 2020 14:35



020z |4dY €7

9T0¢ So|ny (S3jepA pue puebug) AouaAjosur ayj JO €8T 3Ny 03 uensind Q707
|Udy 2 03 6T0T 1970300 £ pouad ay3 10} Hoday ssaubold S,10jensiuiupy ay |

8102 40 6928 "ON weybuiwuig ‘sonsng jo uno) yYbiH

(LANVYdIWOD
JHL.) (NOLLVYLISINIWAY NI) PojWIl S9VIAIRS [edluyds] o|gemausy

dad



SLIOISND) W 2NUAY IWH MNAWH
4ap|oy sbieyd bupzeoy butAjiend HX40
adipeld ADUSAJOSUT JO JUSLLIDIRIS dIs

uofjepinbr Alejunjop ,s103pai) TAD

0202 1Mdy Z 01 6707 4940300 € powad Buipodal sy poliad 2yl

paywi Buipel)
AIOSIADY ¥4 JO $BUO[ UBYIEN pUB MO Uyor S10je13SIIIpY 31
(uonensiuwpy
UI) PoNLUIT S3DIAIBS [E2IUYDD ] Sjgemausy Auedwon ayy
pajwi] Buipel | AOSIARY ddd dud

:Hodau siy) ul pash 2q Aew suoiielaaiqqe Buimoljo) ayl

ddd

yoday ssaubold Si0jenSuIwpPyY Syl
{UceLSIIWPY UL} PJIWIN S32IAIZS [e2IUYDa) 3|gemausy

POLI3d 3U} Ul paundu) $asuadxa JO JuSwWSls

3AJRjNWND pue pouad ay} Joy Junoodoe suswAed pue sydisoay
J}om Jo Npayds v

vodas ssauboid oy JO AD1I0U |BLLIOS ‘OTIWY WIS

SICIBNSIUILIPY 3Y] JO
aunuiedde ay3 pue Auedwo? ayy Buipsebas uonewuojul Aoniels

JUJU0D

§1500 Juawiuiodde
-21d pue sasuadxa ‘SjUSLUBSINGSIP ‘ucneisunwal SI101RASIUILIRY

SI0JIPalD 2U1 10} SWONRNQ pPIjewnssy
poliad ayl ul uoneasiuLlpy 3yl Jo ssaubiold

WDJUOD

j 6 w

m O

v
xipuaddy

€
T
T
uoipas

SUOREIARIGE pUe SIUSU0D



‘ayeudoidde
ag pinom ssa0oid Aduaajosu] Jayjour 2ia Bupixe aA3l|aq jou op am ‘Ajjeucippy
‘yed paquasaid 2yl SAOCCE puB JSAO ‘SI0YpPaL> palnddsun s} 0} UORNGUISIp
e ywiad m yoiym Apadosd ou saey |im Auedwod ayy jeyj pajedipnue siof

AbB=:ens 1uxe paledpiuy

*0Z0Z 12qo10 7 uo Buneujwia) ‘syjuow ZT1 Aq uopessiuiwpe ayy
Buipuayxa ‘6T0Z Joquaidas gz uo paacidde pawoap 210j2I9U) SBM UOISUSIXD ayj

"SI0JIp.Y |erjuada)aud
Wol} panRdal alam suoips(qo pileA OU PUB UOSUDIXD DY) 0} JUISUOD UShLIM
papiacld ‘Adusajosul JO SLL) DY 1B ‘SI0JPaID PaINJDS UMOUY || 1By} SSIAPR DINoMm [

'610T 1oqw1dag 0z Jo 2)ep uojisep
B Y3m §T07 J2quis1das f uo SI0)Pa4D [eRualsId pue paIndss yjog Wodl syjuow 7T
J0 pouad e Jo) uonensIuUpe 3y} pualxe o jeaosdde Jubnos 1 ‘siyl JO MIIA UJ

'S9|NY ADUDAJOSUT 3L} Jad SE SIoUP3ID Palndasun Lol
uoIsuape a3 Jo [eacsdde X935 €] pasnbai Jou sem I ‘wed paquasaid syy Jo Aem
AQ UeRU JoUIC ‘S10)pRId PRINJISUN O] 2INGLASIP 0) SPUny JUSNSU aq [|im 2iay) sy

“(ped paquossid auy jo Aem AQ) S1oppan
pandasun pue sioypasn 3bieyd Bupeoy ‘sioypasn jeRualapeld 03 suonngasip
Aed pue aiepap 03 awWiy JUSPRIYNS 9PIA0cLd PUB SJUNODDR URO| ,51032341p 343 JO Joadsal
Ui SuOfjesiieal JPNPUCD 0] JOPJO Ul JUSWSOUBWIWICD wWolj syjuow ZT Aioyniels
3} puoAaq uonRJISIUIWPR BY) O} UOISUSX® ue jsenbas o] Alesssoau panoid I

juaunuiodde Jo pouad BRI 243 0F UOISUDIXT
‘pausinbay

21aM suolpe Jo suonebilseAul Jayuny Ou Jeyy WUYUoD Ued T Cpaydene yom
JO 3NPayds sy uj 3n0 195 e suonebiysaaul AW 4O PNPUOD B} JO S|IEIBP Jayundg

dd

Hoday $59.6014 ,SI01RASILIDY UL
(UORRLSIILIPY UT) PAYIUIT SIS [BIUISL AGEMALSY

*paIINPUOD Udaq SeY ssauisng s,Auedwo) au3 yaiym uj Aem suyy buipsebal
aAey A9y} SUJEDUOD AUR UO UOREWIOJ} SPIAId 0} SICYPAJD PRJIAUI pue ‘sIojalip
SUl WoJ) uonewloul Jayuny pajssnbai ‘uopewdoju) Bugunodde pue  spiodai
pue $(00q sAuedwo) aY] pamaiADl SABY [ "SpPEW 3 PINCD SSLBACIAL Jeym pue
‘sanued Jaylo o siopaup suiebe swiep jequalod Aue Guipnpul ‘sey Auedwo?) au3
5395Ske 1eym o3ul suonebisaaul ajeuoiuodoid no Bulkiies spnjaul sa1Inp AW Jo ued

suonebiisanu]

-JoJeAsIUILpY Sk juswiuiodde
AW 20uWis Apageinwind ose pue Jodss sIUl Jo pousd ayy loy suopsesuen
yoq Buyersp unoxde suswAed pue s)disoal e s @ xipuaddy e payleny

SJUNOIIL URO| SI0IRUIP Y|, .
:51955e BuIMO||0) 3] sIjeal 0] painbal 3I0m 3L S|IEIRP YIOM JO ANPaYIS ByL

SUNGJIE URo| S103324ip au) ansind 03 Buinuuo) .
pUIPIAIR (erjualayald 3yl BulAeq .
:apn|3ut sYBIYBIH

'paa|dWIcD 3G 01 [)13S HoMm Jo Aeluwins B ym
Jayyaboy pouad ay) Buunp usyeuspun YoM JO 3Npays e ) xipuaddy je yoepe I

‘noA o3 podal xau

4no uj 9|qissod 21a4ym 25543 J09.LI0D 0] JNOAEIPUD |[IM 9M SUOISSILLO 10/puUe SI0LID
2le 2193 SU9Yp "2jelndde pue 3idwos yloq st podal SIy3 sunsu o} padinbal
UOHBLWLIOJUI QU3 JJB DARY JOU ARLU 9M JBY]J SSIAPR PINOYS am ‘Uonewlou| Jaylo

10 52 {ea1sAyd 03 sse00e JO DBl B AIESS3ISU puR Swoy woly Buyiom Bulinbal
‘sIy3 03 asuodsal SN AU pUe ST PIACD Jo yealqino jeqolb auy) 0} ang "uonesedaud
11 JO U} U3 18 3|qe|ieae uonewloyul woly paledald usag sey 1odad ssauboud siyl

polad ay1 Bulnp usyeuapuUn Y10

UoRe.SIuIWPY 3y JO Ssaibold ' T



dad

Hoday ssaubold Sigensiuiwpy syl
(uanedsunupy UL} Papw $a3IAISS (€31UYI3] S|Gemausy

"PaAJOSSIP PaW=ap aq ||im Auedwio) ay3 ‘saijou 3y Jo Buljy Jaye
SUJUOW 224U} puB pua ue 0} uopensiuiwpe ayy Bulg 03 986T 1Y ADUsAjosu] a3 0)
19 anpayds Jo 48 ydeibeled Um aouepIodoe Uy sajuedwio) Jo lelisiBay ayy o3 Juas
3 ||!M SD[J0U B ‘Papn[puco usaq 3ARY SIaNew Buipurisine ||B UayMm 'Syl JO MIJA U]

uonensIuIWpPY 3yl Jo ssaiboud T



di

Hoday 552160.4d S401enSILILUPY Y|
{uonensiuIWpY UL) PRHWI S8IAISS |EDIUYDD) S|gemausy

'000°0T 7 Speodxa Jap|oy abieys Buneoy ayy o
aigejiear Auadoud J0u 3y) pue €00z RquiDdas T Jaye pajeasd sem abieys Buieoy
au) a1sym sandde Ajuo ped paquasald Yt "986T 1Y ADUDAIOSUT BUY JO Y9/ T UOI2as
UM SOUBRIOZOR Ul SICYUPRJD PaIndasun syl Joj apise 135 s1 yaym obueyo Buneoy e
JO I9p|oy Y3 01 S|qelieas spuny Jo ,IN0 SAled,, e 5| Yed paguosald ayy ‘sousiage.l o4

1ed pagusald

*sjunod2e ueo} S1030a.1p Bujpueisino auy Jo 10adsal uj Spew suolest|es.l
03 193[gns aq ||im pue pauwSISp 194 Jou S puSpIND SIYY Jo Bulwn pue wniuenb
9yl “I9ASMOY [SIOIRJISIUILLPE 3U} AQ Spew 3q jim Hed paquosald suy3 Jo juswAed

“yed paquoasald
Ay} Jo Aem AQ DUSPIAID B DAI203L ||IM SIOJIPRID paindasun jeyy pajedopnue si ]

SIC)P2ID PANIISUN 3Y3 404 SWOINQO

*|Ing Ui pred usaq aney SI0LPaY |eRuRIssRld
lle 2lojo1ay] ‘opew sem F a3 ul 2ouad QQT JO PusplAp [ERuaseRld e pouad s
Bulng *paalsdal U9aq DARY /G TROZF JO SWIRPD |BluaJaeld pasiApe Ajsnolasid sy

S1031P240 |e1UaIaRId DU} 10} BW0dINO

"JUNo22e Ueo| ,SI01034ip Buipuesine sy
10 1adssl uj apew suonesijeal 01 132[qns a9 ||ImM puB UMOUNUN AJUSLIND Si ||_I0YS
3y} Jo JuaYx@ au3 ‘Bulpua) JIayl UO [[BjI0yS e Jayns [im Jndeed ey pajedpiue s 31

"SSLIBA0IS. 10)qap Wol |n) Ul piedal uasq aARY yueg JooigMeys

SJ0JIPRID PRINDAS ALY 40) 2AUONO

‘siesodoud SI03RIISIUILIPY DU Ul INO 195 SBM S103IPaJd 10) DLUCDINO Palellnsa ay ).

SJO}IPaJd BY3) 10§ SWOIINQ PANLWRST '



"|INJ Ul UMBIP UD3Q 3ABRY PUB RT(OZ JBqUIBACN 87
Uo SI0YPaID P2ind3s 2yl Ag paaosdde alom Q€ STF JO SuUaUsIngsIp snid T08'v+3 1O
51500 Jusunuicdde aud siojensiuLpY 24y ‘podad ssaubold snojasid By ul pajou sy

53502 Jusunuiodde-aid sioqensIpy

"DAISSIOXD Bl S9sUadxa
10 uopeiaunwal a3 jeyy uopeondde pney) e Joy podal sy Jo 1diaoad auyy Buimolje)
SHIIM § JO | Bw} B §) 3YL Hodau ssaiboid siyy jo 1dmaas ayy Buimoloy sAep
1z Buleq uonewucojuy bupsanbar 1o Wl Wl e S| 213y) ou sedld "ysanbas uc
noA 03 Juas ag |im apinb Jueaspel ay) jo Adod piey e ‘Ajpaijeulally “suonesiuiwpe
J0) 20 3y} VIPS pue XASETOJUNWOY ACSIADRAIJ SIONPSD//SCHY U
Buimojjo) ayy Buisn ssadde UBd NOA YoIYm S934 0 3pING ,SI0NPaSD By} Ul punoy 3q
ued syyBu 253Uy Jo sjielep Jayund (Ajuo 3 xipuaddy uj no 18s se peuad Bupodal
3Y} Ul paLinaoul sasuadxe 3y) aJe ISBY) BIUBIRL JO 5P Jod4) 'semy (Ssjem
pue pue|bu3g) Aduaajosu] ay) Japun ‘podal SIyl uj pasopsIp 1541 248 YdIYm ‘sasuadxe
Jayjo pue ucpesounwsal Siojensiewpy ay; 2bugjeys o1 bl e aaey Jayung
pue SI01RNSIUILUPY SYl WO uoneuwlojul Jayuny ysanbal 03 Jybu e aAey sionpal)

dad

1009y $53160.d ,SIClRASIUILLPY 3Y ]

{uonexsIuIWPY UL} PaJILI SADIAIRS [RAUYIR] Sjqemausy

papiacad Ajsholaaid

S|Ie12p @Y} pazoxa 03 AI]| Jou ale palnoul 3q 0} pajedipiue 1o pauniu sasuadxa
3y} 1ey) papadxa Auaund 5131 uodal siy) Aq pataacd pouad ay) Buunp pasnoug
uSdq aAey JeYyy sasuadxs Jo Juswers e 3 xipuaddy Je yoepe [ -sjesodoud
JSI01RASIULIPY SYY Ul INC 195 Sem sasuadxe [SIOBNSIUUPY SUl JO Sjewns? uy

sasuadxa Slojel]siuiupy

@ xipuaddy uj 3no 1as ale podad siyy Jo pouad aw BuLing padnau
SJUBLURSINGSIP JO S|iejad 'paLnoul sem abeajiw 8yl 3wn 2y e Bueaand ael
2beajil pascsdde DYIWH 2U1 18 d¥4 Ag pred e ‘310159 AUaAj0sUI Ul 0} |grInguie
AQJaaIp 51 yoIyM ‘[oaRa} SSSUISNG 10 S9PIYaA 31eaud Jo asn By 01 Bunepgl
sasuadxe Joj spew sjuswAed sbeajy Auedwod ay3 Jo JBYSq UC SIOjRASIUIWPY
2yl AQ paunaul 53500 |enoe jo sbleysas e sle SUSWSSINGS)P (SJOIRASIUIWPY YL

SIUBWIRSINGSIP SI0jeliSIuILpY
*3|qe|IBAR SPUNy SY} WOJ) UMBIP U33q

aney YA Buipnjpxe /5'658°8/F JO S93) a1ep O 'paypene sasuadxa Jo jusws)e)s
33 Ul Ino 13s a1e Yodal Ay} Jo pouad ay) Buunp pableyd uoneIaUNWAY JO siieIRg

474 suonnqiasiqa
01 +100°00T
T4 000°00T — T000S

001 000°0S - 0

(o/) @bejuadIad (3) suonesijesy

15MO|04 Se “siseq oBejuaniad e uo pajend|ed
3Q p|NOYS UONRISUNWAI SICIRNSIUIWPY B} Jeyl uonnosal e passed sioupan
lenuasaeld pue paindas ayj sjesodold ,SIOjRNSIUILPY U3 JO UCREND BUIMO|I04

uoneidsuniusl SI101eL3SILILLPY

$1500 Juswulodde-aud pue sasuadxe ‘sjuswasINgsIp ‘uoneIBUNWSY SI0JRISILILPY "€



8T0C 4240100 92

0707 42q0RQ Z uo buneuluus) ‘syjuow z1 o) papuapa

SUON
39€ £TWD X9s553 ‘poomiualg ‘Aaptep 12245 ‘aald ay L
“}led ssauisng |IH As|lep ‘Ssnoy esinT ‘pri TAdS 2MIu)

69¢8

weybulwag ‘aonsne Jo unod ybiy

8T0T 4970120 €

IMT 6131 49350191

“yed ssauisng UeIpLSY “UneD ucybuialg ‘asnoH UoIDYsY
paywi] Buipei] AoSIADY di4d

SaUo[ URYIEN g 9MOT uYo[

:s|escdoud
,Siojensiuiwpy
J0 [eacidde jo ajeg

1uaLtiodde
40 pouiad |eniui
9y] 0] SuoIsualx3

:Aue JI ‘s1apjoy
D10 SNOIARIY

'sjie19p Jojuoddy

:Jaguinu
2DUBIRJRI UNO)

2yBnoug

atem sbuipazooud
yogessiuiwipe
YaIym Ul 1inoD

'(s)lojensiuupy
40 Jusuiuiodde
je 31eq

{(s)i0jRnSIUIWpY
0 Ss21ppy

:(Sojensiuwipy

:ST1IV1AA NOILYYLSINIWAY

ddd

Hoday ssaubodd ,SIcleLsuiwpy oyl

(uonedsiuupy UL} PSNIUT SS3IAISS (BIIUYISL JIEMBURY

NS STNN
‘Bullanay ‘Aepp UOLID HIBd UCHE|RISUCD) 7 U

N9 STANN
‘Bulianioy ‘AR UDLO Mded UOIIB|LISUCD 7 Wun

IMT 6137 "o1520197

B4 SSBUISNG  UBIPUS ‘BSNOH  JOIYSY
59648090

[EUONBUIAUT S 1Y

\S5a.4ppe ssauisng

{00 paISIsIB) snolnald

130140 passysiBay
113guinuy Auedwio)

:saweu Buipesy BUI0

NOILVWYOINI ANYdWOD

{NOLLVYISINIWAY NI) QALIWIT SIDIAYUIS TVIINHIAL I19vMaNTY

uonewLIouUl Aloymels

V Xipuaddy



Hoday ssauboid siojensiuwpyY Syl
{uonensiUWPY UL) PEjLIM SBoIAIRS (EJILUYDS] 3|qemauay

uoday ssa1604d 93 JO SO1ION |ewiod OTINY Wlod HD

ﬂ—N—u g Xipuaddy



In accordarice with
Rule 18.6 of the A M 1 0

Insolvency {England &

ale) s 2016. Notice of administrator's progress report

Companies House

For further information, please
refer to our guidance at
www.gov.uk/companieshouse

'l Company details
Company number I 0 Ero—[?[_?_l_g—[?’?

Company name in full rRenewable Technical Services Limited

= Filling in this form
Please complete in typescript or in
bold black capitals.

E_ Administrator’s name

Full forename(s) John Anthony
Surname Lowe
r Administrator’s address
Buitding namefnumber‘ Ashcroft House
Street I Ervington Court
Post town I Meridian Business Park
County/Region | Leicester
Postcode l L IEIT—’—? ITI w lL_
Country
Il Administrator’s name ©
Full forename(s) Nathan © Other administrator
Use this section to tell us about
Surname Jones another administrator.
E_ Administrator’s address ®
Building namelnumber[ Ashcroft House ogth;;'adrgtipmtra:olri bout
se this section to teli us abou
Streat l Ervington Court another administrator.
Post town | Meridian Business Park
CGU"tyI‘REgEOﬂ J [ eicester
Fostcode [CTel To [ T2 Twll
Country I

04/17 Version 1.0




AM10

Notice of administrator's progress report

Period of progress report

From date

e

To date

s Al [2fofife
of> Bl flol2lo

Progress report

I attach a copy of the progress report

Sign and date

Fa
Administrator’s Signature
signature x
Signature date "3 l? |r67|_2_ ’?l?l?’?

04717 Version 1.0




AM10

Notice of administrator's progress report

B Presenter information

n Important information

You do not have to give any contact information, but if
you do it will help Companies House if there is a query
on the form. The contact information you give will be
visible to searchers of the public record.

All information on this form will appear on the
public record.

Contactname | yjy 1y Anthony Lowe

E Whetre to send

< ERP Advisory Trading Limited

Address

Ashcroft House

Ervingten Court

Post 1own

I Meridian Business Park
CamtyRegion ) sicaster

[Lleltfol Tolwll

cp.leicester@frpadvisory.com
0116 303 3337

Hchecklist

Fostcode

rcountry

|Dx

Telephane

We may return forms completed incorrectly or
with information missing.

Please make sure you have remembered the

following:

O The company name and number match the
information held on the public Register.

O You have attached the required decuments.

O You have signed the form.

You may return this form to any Campanies House
address, however for expediency we advise you to
return it to the address below:

The Registrar of Companies, Companies House,
Crown Way, Cardiff, Wales, CF14 3UZ.
DX 33050 Cardiff.

Further information

For further information please see the guidance notes
on the website at www.gov.uk/companieshouse
or email enguiries@companieshouse gov.uk

This form is available in an
alternative format. Please visit the
forms page on the website at
www.gov.uk/companieshouse

This form has been provided free of charge by Companies House.

04/17 Version 1.0




Yoday 5521604d ,SI0RASILILIPY By |
(uonE.asIuWIPY UT) paII] SB3IAISS [E0IUUD3 ] 3|qBMauy

YIOM JO BNpayds y

ﬂ—N—u D Xipuaddy



‘syuswidojeAsp
40 paulojul 1day ale Asyy BuLInsud pue SISPIOYSYEIS Jaylo pue S1ojpatn 1ajoid 0] 245U AJleURISGNS S| Jnq SI0)PaLD 0} JaUSq [2IDUBUL D3I B SARK JoU ABW SIYL "Slopew
AojenBal pue ucge|siBa| Jueasjal YIm ButAldwod ‘s10102.1p 2U3 JO PNPUCD Ay} 0] uoieal Ui padinbal alaym salpoq Aloymyels BuiAjiiou ‘ssaubosd ayy uo Buipodal Jepnbal ‘saned
paiu 01 usunuiodde ay) Jo suopesyiou ‘plea s wawuodde auy) Bupnsus Buipnizug ‘ainiels AQ paainbad s Jauonpoeld ADUSAJOSUT U AQ USEUSIpUN Yiom oY) Jo uonodoxd v

‘SWIR} JOJIPaID JO JusWSalbe pue Auinis sy}
SPNJoUI [[IM USYELSPUN MIOM 3SEI SIL) UT "JORP.D JO SSE[D IO IO SUO 0} UOQNLISIP B B 0] AGR|IBAR SPUNY JUIDIYNS 3 24oU] PINOYS SI0)Pa.d 0] JaUaq [elaueul e 3g Aew
313)] ‘(sanued payj Jsuiebe usye) SUoIR [NJSSIIINS WOL) SBISA0TRI (SILISA0IRI PIJURYUS (SIBSSE JO 9[S SU) UI0L)) SPUNy JO UORESIRS4 SU] Ul SHNSSI UIYRLISpUN JIoM 2I3YM

232 LUDD 0 {1135 oM JO BUIINO Ue Ypim JsU1abol pouad Buinoda: ayy Bulanp ($Japoy 20140 syl Aq USYEHIPUN YoM 33 JO AIRLUWINS PIJIRISP B N0 $195 MO[B(q 3|qe) YL

HIOM SO INPIYOS
(NOILVHISINIWQY NI) PO}iI] S2DIAIRS [BDIUYDD] 2jqemdudy

cddd



"SA0NIPRLD 0] U |eRURUY B apiaold 0 pajoadxa jou st pue siojeinbial
siauonnorid Aduaajosu) ay) Ag palinbal aoipeld juswsbeurw ased s3UasaIdal
Jo aIneu Auoimess Jo Ajjesauab si AoBa1ed SI Ul uS)EeUIpUN 3¢ 03 XHOM 3yl

"sjuaWwalINbal Aiojenbal Alessadeu |je yum Ajdwod 03 snupuod

'"J0Y YIm SWIo) AIessadau Sl 03 SNUIloD

"510}1pa1d C] Jjeuaq
[epueuly e apiaoad 01 payadxs jou SI pue siojenbal sisuondeid
fouanjosul ay) Agq padinbas aapeid juswoebeuew ased sjuasaidsl
10 aunjeu Aloinyels Jo Ajlelauab st Aobajed Siyy Ul uaxeuspun yom ay )

'suaLuadinbal AlojeinBal Alessadau (e yum palduior
'siaew 210ads ased Aue aue a1au3 )l palspIsuo)

‘uonesiBa) Jay3o pue slayjew [E31Yla pue [euoissajoud
JO UOIJRIAPISUCD APNPUI YAYM sainpadosd uo el Jo uonajdwo)

"(,20Y)
ssjuedwon jo Jensibay ayl yum sluswnoop Aesssisu syl Bund

syuawaJinbay Aiojeinbay

*SI0}IpR4D 03 Jj3usq |elpueUly e apiAold 03 paladxa Jou S| pue siojenbal
sisuonnRIeld Adusaiosul ayl Aq patinbal aooeid Juswsbeuew 2520 SlUasaIdal
Jo alneu Aoymels Jo Ajjelauab s Aof3a3ed Siyl ul uyeUspuUn G O3 YoM YL

‘palinbas Usym pue se sarued piyy Aue yym asier

*ABe1ens 958D JOJIUOW 0] SNUIUDD)

"SIO|PaI2 0} yauaq
jeoueuly e apiacid 0y papadxe jou si pue siolenbsl sisuonpoeld
fousaosul sUy Ag padinbal aopeud juswebeuew ased sjussaldal
10 ainjeu Aloinges Jo Ajjelauab s AloBa1es sig) ul usyeSpUN YoM Sy

‘paainbal asaym sarped pliyy Ym pasier
-Buissaiboud s) asen

23 a.nsu2 0] APoq SIaUDIIIIRId Adusajosu] aYl AQ palinbad se Bulyepdn
pue ABajess 25e0 3y} pue 9se> 3U3 JO PNpuUod 3y buimsiaal Alieinbay

SIONEW |_IdURD

US)EMepun aq 03 3oMm ain3ng

poriad Buipiodal 243 buunp uaxepuapun 3icm

ONINNVY1d ANV NOILVY1SININAY ONINNY1d ONY NOILVYISINIWAaY T
Kiobajes | aj0N ,
YI0M JO 2INPILYIS

ddd

(NOILLVHLSINIWGY NI) P3ili|] SRMAIIS [EJUYII] I|qRMIUTY




*SI0JIpaID 03 Jjauaq
[epueul e apiactd 0} papadxa St A1oBaled Siy) Ul USHEHSpUR 3G OF XIO0M YL

‘AlRSsanau asaym awes iy buipiebal Jndejen pue sIcyIRIj0S
JNO Yiim 3SIB|| pue $JUnodoe Ueo| ,s.010adip Bulpueising syl ansind o3 anuguon

*$I0}IpaJd 0} JyauUaqg
[eipueuly e aplacid 0] papadxa si AobBajes siyl Ul usyeuapun YIom at )

‘Anbua
1no aoipnfaid 01 10U 05 JBYUN JUSWIWOD O 3)qeun T pue juasald je
Bulobuo sutetuas Jayjew siy} ‘AjRyeunpiojun ssuondo siqejeae |8 a4o|dxa
0} Japio ul ‘yndejen ‘sepjoy abieys Bupeoy SU3 pue SIONDNOS JNo
109 Yyum Buisiel| Uaaq aaey [ pue sjunooe ueoj Sicpalip buipuesine
oM} 3yl 0] Aunus s3lepr uones|eal Jasse Buuiewad 1sef YL

"Jodal
ssa4bo.d aADadsal syl YIm PaleNo.ID 3I0M JO SNP3ILIS Ul Ul punoy aq
LB LDIYM JO Slielsp Ny “Juswiuiodde Uno Jo syuow g 151y 2y Ul apeuwl
buiaq suonesijeal jo Ajzolew ayy 03 anp Apbie| sI Sy "1sa431U) yued
01 AjRInua S3eRl pue unce sjuswied R sidiaday pasopus ay) ui
pajou se ‘e £F17 [e30] poliad Buiuodal siyy Sunnp spew suonesiesy

u)edapun 24 03 y4om ainjng
NOLLYSITY3d 13SSY

pouad Bunpodal 33 buLInp uaxeuapun Yiop
NOILYSITV3Y 13SSY

*510}]paJ3 0} JJ8uUaq [epueul e apiacid 0} psipadxs jou S| pue siojenbal
SI13UOIRINDRLY ADUBAOSUL a3 AQ padinbaa ao1pead Juawabeuew ased sjuasaidas
1o aunjeu Aloiniels jo Ajjesauab sy Alobaies S|y Ul uaxenapun aq ol yJom ayL

*A1RSSI03U Blsym AueduloD U3 JO SIOSIAPE ISULIOS UM 3511 0 SNUiRUe)

*3SBD BY] JO LONRIND 3U3 J0j JUNOID. Yueq 318)5a JUSAJosUl o) sbeuep

"SI JUSLNDOP pue AB31eNS S SUIULIAIPP 0 SNURUCD

"SJ10})Ipa1D 0] J1JeuUsq
[epueul e spiaoid 0] papedxs 0U S| pue siojenBal slsuoniloeld
fousajosul 2yl Aq padinbay soppeld juswabeuew ases sjussaudal
10 alnjeu Alcynies Jo Ajjelsusb i AuoH3alen Siyl Ul UD{eapUn YIom 3y

‘saanbua yym 3sisse 0] uoneuslou) Ayed
pliyy Guissnbal Auedwon) ayy 03 SIOSIAPR JBWIO) Ylim papuodsslic)

"JUNCDDE YURQ 818153 JUSAJOSUI Y] PRJISILILIPY

‘JWes ayy pajuawnoop pue Abajens ased pauiuilag

sjuawainbay Juswabeuep] ase)

cdd

40 JO 3INPAYPIS
(NOLLVYJSINIWAY NI) Pa)WI SadIAIIS [EDIUY3] 3|qemaudy



Ausnosul aul AQ pasnbal soppeld jusuwebeuew asex sjussaldas o
ainjeu Aicymels e Jo Ajjesauab st Aiobajed siyl ul usyeuspun aq 03 Yom ayl 'SI0Ipadd 0}
J3U3q [eIDUBUL B S3PIACI SUQISEDDIC UO UDIym siojeinbal sisucniloeld
‘pajediiue AQualINd aie suonebiSAAUL JAYLINS OU ISAIMOH Ausajosul auy Ag paunbal aooeid juswebeuew ased sjuasaidal Jo
ainmeu Aoymels e o Ajlelsusb s) Alobajed Siyy ul useLISpUn YoM su
*AIRSS3D3U ALaUM Lo
payodal pue pamainal aq [|Im siud J4Bi 03 sWoD ucnewloju; sSypny Aue pjnoys ‘siapjoyyes Aq papiaosd ucieuwoju) Ale palapisuo)
uayepapun aq 03 )}1om alning porad Burpodad ayy Bulnp uayepHapun yiom
SNOILVDIIS3ANI SNOILVOILISIANI ¥
'SI0NpaJd 0] Jsuaq [euUBUL B 3placld 0] paroadxa 10U S| pue siojeinbal
siauonnoeld Aduaajosul ay} Aq paainbal soijpeid wswiabeuew ased syuasaldal
Jo ainjeu Aioymels Jo Ajjessuab s| Alobaled siy) ul usyeuapun ag o3 YIom sy
“J1ep 01 PaAIRIRL SWIeP uo 3jedipnipe pue maiasy *510J1paU2 0 JBUaq
[epueuy e 3pinoid 01 papadxe Jjou s pue siojeinbal sisuopioeid
‘puspiap Hed paquzsald pajedppue Asuaajosul ayy Aq paainbas soppeid juswabeuew ases sjuasaidsl
ay} Joj uonesedaud ul awes syl uo edpnipe pue wigP JIBYl Jo Adod e 10 2injeu A103nyEls Jo Ajletauab si A1oBa3es SIUY Ul USYRHIPUN YoM 3l
159nba. 0] Jop.40 Ul paa0ad 194 10U SARY OUM SIOYPaID PaINIISUN [|B LM 35!el]
1SJ0pRID paindasun "uasie aARY Ay Usym pue se sallanb 101ipaud 0] papuocdsay
S103ipa4) paindasun
*3LUBS 3U] JO MB3IASI B PUB UORBLLIOUI Jayun) o) sisanbay (1ejua
Aew siy| 'sioyipad> abieyd Buijeoy o} puspiAlp B Jo juswéaed o) uonesedad "jInd Ul sJonpaJs [enualajald syl pred pue pajenoed
ul yndeien wWol) paARsal wiep syl ‘eleudoldde aisym ‘JWpe pue maIASY ISIOIPAI) [RIIUDIRJDId fuoISuUSd
‘'uope|siba) Aq palinbal se Jo ‘Aessadau ‘uoljeJisiulLpe 2y JO UOISUIXS 2Y3 0] JUISUoD Uieqe 0}
pswsap Jonew Aue Buipiebas SIONPDID PaINdasS UM ISIBIf 0} SNUIU0D ‘ASURA|OSUI JO BLUI Y] 18 ‘SI0}IPSID PAIN0SS UMOUY| ||B YIIM Pasiel| 3AeY T
!510}Ipal) padndas 1S1031pa4D paIndas
U EHIDPUN 3¢ 0] YHOM 24nInd poliad buipodas sy3 Bulinp ua)euapun YIom
SY0LIQ3dd SHOLIAIHD £
HI0M JO 3INPRYDS

(NOLLYULISINIWAY NI) PRHWIT SIDIAIDS [2IIUYIS] J[qemaudy

dild



*AIBSS303U PaLdIp SI31eW Jaylo Aue pue juncdoe
ueo| ,s1030a41p Buipueisino sy Buipsebad SI0NHOS N0 YIM BSIBl| 03 BnUiUo)

*SJUNODDE Ueo| ,si01aap Buipueisino
U} pue ase3| 2] JO JopuaLns auyy BuipieBal si03o1j0s Jno yum Buisier

UD)E1I2puUn 2q 03 }J0M aunjng
NOILVYOILIT ANY TVD31

pouad Buipodal ay] Bulinp ud)eiapun JIoM
NOILLVOILIT NV Tv¥D31

*S10JIpaJ0 0] Jjeuaq |epueuy e aplacld 0] psjoadxs jou S pue siglenbal
SIauciIRRIg AJUDAI0SUI U3 A padinbas ao1poesd Juawsbeuew ased sjuasaldal
10 aInjeu Aloniess Jo Ajjelsusb s1 Alobaed siyy ul usyepapun aq 0 YoM 3yl

“sajuedwc)
Jo JensiBay 3yl yum uonejuswniop juealdl ayy Guly pue Buisiuaape
Aojniels ‘sbuisaw (eul BuiuaAuod ‘siapjoysyels 1o spodss jeuy Bunedsad
S2PNIUI SIUY (221440 W)y SeR ) uieige o1 (S)Iep|oy 2010 [yl 10}
pue 3sopd e ¢ ased ayj Buug o1 Jopio ul spuswaiinbal AloInJels yum [esp o1

‘pasnbal se suinjs. Xe} Jayio Jo
pue ‘paAiadal S| ) USYm pue Se uInjal 1A [euly jo Buiiwgns pue Bunajdwo)

'SLIe|D JLUGNS 03
$33170U IpN{UI ABL UDIYM amels AQ palinbal se sjuawasiyaape [eba) 9oeid o)

'saluedwio) Jo Jesisibay 1e pajy
8q 03 padinbad a.e spodad aseyy Jo saidon ‘woyalayy Buisue sauenb abeuew
pue sjeaul Jenbal 1e siapjloyayels snouea oy spodas Aloyniels apiaold o

*$103Ipa42 0] Jsuaq
[eloueuy e sproid 0] papadxe jou s pue siolenbal siouonipeld
fousajosu; auy Aq pasnbos sopoesd juswsbeuew ased sjuasasdal
1o aunjeu Alogniels Jo Ajjesauab st Aobajed Sy u U edapun YJom auy |

*$39)5N.) Juapuadapu
pajujodde pue saped jueASjR B PARAOU PUB JUAWIOIUD OJNe
10} sajep Buibels pue awsyds uoisuad e JO SIUISIXa BUy pays!gelsd

"UOIBILIO0U /YA JUBADR)
ay3 Bunuwgns pue Bunaidwon AQ 1yA 10} AuedwoD syl patalsiBaseq

‘pouad Yjuow ZT Alojniels sy} puoiadq uoiensiuilupe
Y7 JO uoISUa® 3ayy Jo) jeaosdde sojipaid  jueAdBl  pRUIRIGO

"|2A3] 1024400 S} 18 PUOg ADUDAJOSU
uLeuIRL 0} JSPIO UL SUORESI|EA 19558 JO [SAS] |BI0] JOJUOW O} PINUIUCD

Ul)eMapun aq 03 }IoM 2aNIng
ONILYOdIY ANY IDNVITdWOD AUOLNLYIS

pouiad Buiodal ay) Bulinp ua)eapun YoM
DNILYOdIY ANY FIDNVYITdWOD AYOLNLVYIS

*510}|pa.Dd
0} 1yeuaq |epueuy e sopiaold SuoISeIno uo uYdiym siclenbas sisuonipeld

Y40M JO INPIYPS
(NOLLVYISINIWAY NI) Pajitul] S9DIAISS [EDIUYDA] B|qemausy

ddd



*SJOYIPR42 03 Jyauaq [epueul e spiacld osje Aew pue ‘sIauoiipeld

AdUaAjcsSUT 2U) Ag pasinbal sonpeid Juswsbeuew ased sjussaldal ‘aunjeu
Aloymels e Jo uoneuiquiod e s Alcbajed siy) ul usyeMapUn Bq 0} oM Y|

*SI0)palD
0] JIJausq |eiouUeUl e apInoid 0s|e Aell pue ‘SIBUoNDRId ADUDA|OSU]
oyl AQ padnbal oopesd juswebeuew ases sjussaldsy  ‘sunjeu
AIOJNIE)S B JO uoneuiquiod e s AloBaled siyy ul usyepspun diom sy

ddd

YI0M jO 3npayos

(NOILVULSINIWAY NI) P33IWIT SSIAISS [EIIULDD] S|qemdudy



vodsy $5a16014 SI0IEISILILIPY BUL
(uonensIuLPY UT) PSYI S32IAIBS [EJIULD3 B|GEMBUSY

N N
] TN upO] UMY paed  (00°000°CH)}
L] TN SUINSND B AU WML (00'BLT'SSE)
N N sIPpan pamsasuny  (STTER"6TE)
SUOLICERTD GIEAIISNA
TN N
TN TN wdrey  {00°5ST¥65'2)
SEOLIATHD ITAVHD ONLLVOS
(£5189'7) (£5°189'2)
518977 5189 SOUPAD PRUIDIAM  (29°EbED)
SHOLIGIYD WINTISTYd
{evzee'eyt) (rzeer'y)
ST0991 IN 394 {Pussaay
piU] (owo) Buneoy] - safieyD y=a
$6'901°Y S6°Z Sh0TY Jo SduBmEy]
1661 86°2L Guraaapy Aayrgers
99°668'1 06 1€ 53900 afexns
00'050°T TN 500 UoIstRg
82°08 8L0E x| uenedn)
0595001 N LoRRASIUIWPY-24 - S99 [R5
00°££5'9 00'008'T FUSURLINGSP pue 5334 [2677
95'960'2 TN GROHUIIPY-21d - 5334 Sanpfsuaby
00'000°ST N 500 0NIRQUO-GNG
TN TN w&msma_ﬁ mo u_.EE»on Gamay
809 N Y GSI0 ,SI0RNSAmUBY
£5°658'82 TN UCHRIBUNURY SRSy
00'T08'vt N 500 ddy-2ud
0E°ST TN SuawsmgsI] didy-aug
SNOLLYSTTYIY 40 1500
15°260'91T SEFT
[ TN SPRQUOD BWESE) 00T
9906 TN punjay Aipung
TN ] Quewieday  umRRp
bSHIE SHEFT SS08S Yruu] Yu2g
00'000'5E TN sueT&iOpPREg (700019
TEERLd N punay sy
== it N wiepas ey el UEMaUN
S0'8P6ZOT 00°000'sk I dIM
— 00°000'S ™ dIMABPOS  00°000°05
aw.mvu. UNOIDY [OQUED JRA 00°966'%2 TN sbumpid pue sarmugy uewdmbs  00°000°s2
£0°925°201 Bugeod Rung @1 SNOLLWSITY3Y L2355V
1889 BUNeoL - SQRIBA0IIY JeA TN TN
A8 Q2UNISIHAIY N TN yueg yoougmeys  (00°040"e6€)
SO'8YeTorn {(sT12L'Y) (1e°c09'0eT’E) w ™ SUOLIATED A0S
N 1IN TN TN S22 W083a[j0) 1930
N ™ sRp@Iys Aewpo  (00°205) N ™ Nk ﬁem«ﬁ_&i& o orons
SNOLLARINISIA .
82°$06'25T TN
8ZE06'TS1 TN [EAPS  0OO00°0SS
3 3 3 o0t N BMpoos 001
ozoz/vofTool ozoz/vo/zo oL sheyy jo S1355Y GIUNO3S
S102/01/C0 wosy 6T0Z/0T /€0 woay wwNaS
3 3 3
0z0zZ/r0/z0 01 020z /r0/z0 0L sseyy jo
sjuawiAed g 51109y Jo Arewiung siojenspupupy jutog e10Z/01/c0 woug 6T02/0T/50 wouy WINES
(uopensiupupy ur)

PRIRUET SINAIIS [EHNII] I qemary syuatuded B 510929y jo AJetuns ,SIGenSIUIUpPY JUlof

(vonensppupy u1)
PRI SSHARS [EHULDI) HACMHRY

BAIRINWND pue pollad ay3 J0) Junodse syuswAied pue s3disoay

dad

a Xipuaddy



Joday ssauboud S10jensSIuIIpY aul
(UoRR.OSIIIWPY UT) PaYILIIT SBIAIRS [EIIULDR] S|qRMIUY

L10759T S8T'T Ie30L
£0T°T £t S395SR JO SoURINSUT
TE 1€ xe| uonelodioy
4 - sjuswasingsiq |eban
099'1 - 5394 |BUDISSAY0.d
i) 8L Buisipaapy Aoniels
006'T 44 51507 96E10j5
050'T - 51500 LOISU3d
£80°01 - ddy a1d - 924 |eba
889’9 €12 994 |eban
L80'C - ddy a1d - sJanjep [ suaby
000'sT - $3500 JopeijucIgNg
qT - sjusWasingsiq ddy-slq
T08'bb - $3500) ddy-a1d
£50'T ¥L8 SUSWASINGSIP SIIPIOH DO
S6E'6L b1 (abeWanlad) uonesauNWal SISPI0H AJWQ

E 7 sosuadxy

0Z0Z 1dy Z 0z0Z 1dv T
pouad onw«m_._e._o owehm.mwﬂwuo
070T IMdv Z
papua poliad ayj 10) sasuadxa Jo Juswajels
PajLWL] SBIIAIBS [RIULDAL B|qemauay

POLI3d 243 Ul paindul sasuadxa Jo Jususiels

3 xipuaddy



